Bryant City Development Review Committee
Wednesday, March 23rd, 2017
9:00 a.m.
Bryant City Complex/Administration Conference Room

AGENDA
Yellow Sno Cone Shack - 5401 HWY 5 North
Ryan McCormick - Requesting Temporary Business Permit Application Approval

Documents:
Yellow Sno Cone Shack.pdf

Penn Tax - 301 Roya Lane
John Penn - Requesting Site Plan Approval for Addition of Metal Building

Documents:
Penn Tax Metal Storage Building.pdf

North Bryant Baptist Church
Bud Grant - Requesting Site Plan Approval

Documents:
North Bryant Baptist Church Addition.pdf

David's Burgers
Requesting Approval for Site Plan Change

Documents:
Davids Burgers Site Plan showing proposed roadway widening 2016 083.pdf

David's Burgers
Requesting Recommendation for Variance for Sign Permit Application

Documents:

Sign Variance Request.pdf
CityofBryantSignApp.pdf
PoleSignBryantDoc.pdf

Lots 4-6 Of BLock 6 Of Modern's Subdivision - Maple And SW 2nd
Tonia Griffin - Rezoning Application Recommendation

Documents:

TONIA GRIFFIN MORDENS SUB REPLAT R1.pdf



Abundant Life Center - 23790 I-30
Requesting Sign Permit Application Approval

Documents:
Abundant Life Center.pdf

Childcare Network #185 - 507 Prickett Road
Requesting Sign Permit Applications Approval

Documents:
Childcare Network 185.pdf

REQUESTING TO BE ADDED TO AGENDA
Ferguson Properties Management - Market Place Ave
Curtis Ferguson - Requesting Sign Permit Application Approval

Documents:

20170321075257.pdf
A.0 Site Plan.PC9 Revised.pdf

#Simply Dreamy
Latriscia Hamilton - Requesting Temporary Business Permit Application Approval
Documents:
Simply Dreamy.pdf

Save The Barn - Hill Farm Barn
Requesting Sign Permit Application Approval

Documents:
20170322121756.pdf

Permit Report
Greg Huggs


http://cityofbryant.com/49709373-4d6d-431e-ac0c-792b8d34de73

CITY OF BRYANT - BRYANT, ARKANSAS
210 S.W. Third Street, Bryant, Arkansas
Phone: (501) 847-5559 (Ext 212) or FAX: (501) 847-5332

Privilege Fee Information
TEMPORARY BUSINESS LICENSE PERMIT

(WHEN FILLING IN THE BLANKS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE IN INK)

e to the city of Bryant is required for all applicants

A $1000.00 Surety Bond made payabl
spproved before any license will be issued.

and must be received in tliis office and

Date: 2-\-30\N\

Business Name: Vellowe Sco Cone. el
Location of Business: 40\ Youy S poerdv ey

Mailing Address: 7008 Gemghocs DN
City: MNexacocr State: & Zip Code: 2100
Business Telephone: _SS\ o 725 Cellphone: <SS\ AZe- 5

Type of License applied for: Conusssisny Period license is desired: IS SENUWAN

Type of Business (Services offered or product sold): Sfeen

Applicants Name: ,\2&«\ ML e M

Applicants Home Address: “7°°¢S Gemitoe D

City: Mexcooec State: & Zip Code: 72002
Applicants Home Telephone: SOVALO- TS Celiphone: _S=\<cqa- s

Neame(s) of each employee/peddler/vendox/salesman: Toke Sroxy,

ARy Sorone—

SA Buy S e Tyt

Address of business or premises to be used in Bryant:
%ryCr\)*‘ 2. Serdur—

Last two cities worked in: 1.

I hereby certify the above to be true and correct and state that I am operating a business in
accordance with the city zoning regulations and/or any other city, state, or federal laws which
may be applicable. I understand that if I am found to be in violation of any of the city zoning
regulations and/or any other city laws, I may be subject to fines as outlined in any applicable

City of Bryant Ordinance.

7

Signature of Applicant

Bond Received and Approved
Signature of Designated City Official

Page 10 of 11



Temporary Business Application
City of Bryant

Date __ >\ 3L\

s o
Name of Business __YeMuso  Soo  Cone Nl

Federal Tax Employer Identification Number __ 27 - 59425575

Arkansas State Sates Tax Number__ /1O {© 654 -S1S

Type of Business Contie>San

SHS\ Wy, SOAaoReN~

Location of proposed Temporary Business

Owner Mailing Address RS Gerathine RS Nex vy Q- 77wt

Contact Person /Qmu M Corrma Y
STy A DTS

Daytime Phone No.

TSN A DTS

Evening Phone No.

Please check the category you are applying for. Permits cannot exceed the following time
limits:

(01111177 | TP P P R TR 30 Days
Fireworks stands or tentS.......ceeviveciricirinsicinniencnnnee 30 Days
Christmas tree stands, tents or lots .........cccovveveinnnens 60 Days
General commercial sales stands, tents or lots.............. 90 Days
L~ Concession/Refreshment stands/Food Service .............. 180 Days

Beginning Date Requested 3 -3stn Ending Date Requested Q- 72530\

| understand violation of Temporary Business Ordinance 2007-43 is a misdemeanor punishable
by a fine of up to $500.00 per occurrence of violation. Each day’s occurrence is a separate
violation. No temporary business may operate for more than 180 days during any consecutive

12-month period. =
7 /7%7( 7a

Owners Signature




To Whom ¥ May Concern:
RE: Lease Space

Ryan and ShaeMch-mid;(C&TMchmidf,ILC] has leased a part of the Grant
Plaza parking lot, locaied ai 5407 Bwy. 5 N in Bryant, AR for Snow Cone stand.

Bud Grant, being the nmperty owner, agrees on ihis site plan located (ses attached).
This staad will bc open for business from April 201) to September, O\

We hope this mests your spproval. ¥ yon have any questions, piease call me.



Arkansas Department of Health

_ A
‘} ‘9 4815 West Markham Street o
: ‘ Little Rock Arkansas 72205-3867 Invoice Number 21035281
Please return permit fee within 30 days. 50% Penalty on Accounts 60
days past due. Questions call 501-661-2171

THE SNO CONE PALACE Date: 2612017
7008 GEMSTONE DR. Customer Number: 7602123661
ALEXANDER AR 72002 License Number. 630620
County: Saline
Balance Brought Forward $0.00
21035281 Invoice FOOD MOBILE $35.00
Please Pay This Amount —--> $35.00
Now Renew Your License Online!
Go to www.healthyarkansas.com
Login Using Your Renewal ID and Verification Code
Email:
Renewal ID: 7602123661 Verification Code: 4115
THE SNO CONE PALACE
5401 HWY 5 N.

BRYANT AR 72002
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FLECTRICAL PLAN

MECHANICAL NOTES:

1. All work shall be in accordance wilh local and State codes and ordinances. Work

shall be performed by trained, experienced workers, skllled In their varlous crafts.

2. Provide HVAC system. The HVAC system shall be adequate to mainlain a room
lemperature range of ¥0° F summer and 70° F winter, Minimum cooling S.E.E.R.
shall ba 14 or grealer. Minimum furnace heating efclency shall be 80% AF.ULE,
All thermostats shall be programmable with setback capability, Ductwork shall ba
par SMACNA stand Provide exhausl, bustion alr, and outside air as
required for HVAC systems.

3. Provide mechanical exhaust (to exterior) at tollet location.

3-5 TON TRANE 80% GAS FURNACE 110,000 BTU
3 -5 TON TRANE COILS
3 - 5 TON TRANE CONDENSING UNITS

ALL DUCT WORK WITH 2X2 LAY-IN GRILLS WITH
FLEX TIE INS.
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POWER NOTES

All work shall be in accordance with the Natlonal Eleclric Code and
local an State codes and ordinances. Work shall be performed by
tralned, experlenced workers, skllled In thelr various crafis.

Verify outlet location with Owner,

Maximum of 6 oullets per circuit per code. Provide GFl oullets at
locatlons as required by code.

Eleclrleal Subconlractor shall provide clrculls per code
requirements.

Provide 1" conduit stubbed at lel./comp. locatlons per Owner.
Provide miscellaneous power at mechanical equipment as required.
Provide disconnecls as required.

LIGHTING NOTES

All work shall be in accordance wilh he National Electric Code and
local an State Codes and Ordinances.

Provide swilching per Owner's requirements.

Provlde fixlure schedule for approval by Owner.

Provide exterior light at exll doors, Provide back-up power source

as required by code.

Provide emergency and exit lighting as required.

Electrical Subcontraclor shall provide circuils per code requirements.
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WASTE PIPING RISER
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BUILDING SEWER

PLUMBING NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND
ORDINANCES.

2. TIE WATER AND DRAIN SYSTEMS TO EXISTING BUILDING SYSTEMS.

3. VERIFY FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (FIXTURES SELECTED BY OWNER) PRIOR
TO ROUGHHIN.

4. PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES AT ALL FIXTURE LOCATIONS.

5. PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR MAY MODIFY RISER DIAGRAM PER CODE
REQUIREMENTS.
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LEGEND DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF IHOP Old Contey Store
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Surveying, & Civil Design, PLLC

HOLLOWAY ENGINEERING

admin@holloway-eng.com

(501) 851-3366
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Site Plan of the
David’s Burgers
City of Bryant, Saline County, Arkansas
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March 16, 2017

Bryant Design Review Committee
210 SW 31 St.
Bryant, AR 72022

Re: David’s Burgers Sign Variance Request
Dear Design Review Committee,

David’s Burgers would like to request a sign variance for a pole sign which will be located on
the northeast corner of the newly constructed David’s Burgers off of 1-30 Frontage Road. The
sign will be an oval shape depicting the David’s Burgers logo. Graphics showing the sign and its
dimension will be presented at the meeting. The code allows for a maximum height of 20 feet.
We are requesting a variance to allow our sign to be 75 feet in height.

The sign’s location is behind an overpass going across 1-30 West. The height is necessary to
allow visibility of the sign behind this overpass. Also, there are several other pole signs in this
area (Popeyes, Waffle House, Cracker Barrel, Ruby Tuesday), which all measure 75 feet in
height. Our sign will be competing with those signs for visibility. Graphics depicting these other
signs are attached.

Thank you for your consideration and we eagerly anticipate our next meeting!

Sincerely,

Summer Goldman

General Counsel

David’s Burgers
summer@davidsburgers.com
501-773-2535


mailto:summer@davidsburgers.com

City of Bryant, Arkansas
Code Enforcement, Permits and Inspections
312 Roya Lane
Bryant, Ar 72022
501-943-0943

SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

Applicants are advised to read the sign ordinance prior to completing and signing this
form. The Sign Ordinance is available at wwwv.citvolbrvant.com

Site plan showing placement of sign and any existing signs on the property. A
rendering of sign showing correct dimensions of all sigas are required with
application. Additional documentation may be required by Sign Administrator.

e 3f2t]1v

Note: Electrical permits may be
Required, Please contact the
Permits Office at 501-943-0%43 for

Pt ’Ro"\“_‘) SK'}’J"“"”L- more information.
SiGN CO. OR
SIGN OWNER . PROPERTY OWNER
Name \Seiz Sign Compansy, - Name Anchor  Relit Trvestoatis
o
Address /ZS{’ _Ce_»:&*“—i AU"‘?—- Address /O Z_ _Cﬁbi“}g/_ch"l’ i?(\r“cw{\‘—a/

City, State, Zip_Hot Springs , JHE 7190 Cit, Stae, zip Mavanel0a A1~ 72113
Phons 50{ ~e28- Big. ’__ Phone j(%qe]) gg-—g = 2@+l (Suw\mm— (oo i-é"l“"'“:j

Alternate Phone 50__‘__’ 2—3?7’ (’f_P'E” Alternate Phone._i_cgoi)_7o_l_ - 09 '-ip’] ( qum oo ML?>
GENERAL DETAILS y SIQN TYPE
Name of Business Dcxvfd_,ls EA‘T;’-@V >__-f[:2i_‘j~‘}‘ ) % Pole __ Monument
Address/Location of sign 22| _‘-fO :EBO N“*"’_tl':“ L __ Wall

) P! ___ Other (type)
Sign dimensions (height, length, width)__%?_—_;____:_z'_-‘?, g Total sq. ft. T2
Zoning Classification __Q_:Z:____ . Aggregate Surface Area (total all signs) e

i ‘

Height of sign from lot surface: Bottom _15_ ________ e QR _._____.‘,ﬁ 7

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

(I_zl'l‘”"* (200 NN, do hereby certify that all information contained within this application is true and
comect [fully understand that the terms of the Sign Ordinance supersede the Sign Administrator's approval and that ell signs mus:
fully comply with all terms of the Sign Ordinance regardless of approval. I further certify that the proposed sign is authorized by the
owner of the property and that | am authorized by the properly owner to make this application [ understand that no sign may bs
placed in any public right of way. | understand that I must comply with eli Building and Electrical Codes and that it is my
responsibility to obtain all necessary permits

K / 2f / i7?

Daw  Sign Administrator(or Designes) Approval ~ Date

ApPlicani’ Signature
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Examples of approved pole signes within site

TTTT — of Reynolds Plaza.

Reynoldsiplaza =

al 8 e =
a i
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CERTIFICATE OF FINAL SURVEYING ACCURACY

I, DONNIE HOLLAND, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT CORRECTLY
REPRESENTS A SURVEY AND A PLAN MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY
SUPERVISION; THAT ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON ACTUALLY EXIST
AND THEIR LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE, AND MATERIAL ARE CORRECTLY
SHOWN; AND THAT ALL INTERIOR LOT LINES HAVE BEEN ADJUSTED TO
"AS BUILT CONDITIONS” AND ARE ACCURATELY DESCRIBED ON THE
PLAT AND IDENTIFIED ON THE GROUND IN TERMS OF LENGTH AND
DIRECTION OF THE PROPERTY SIDES AS REQUIRED IN ACCORD WITH
THE SALINE COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATION ORDINANCE.

DONNIE HOLLAND
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
NO. 1625, ARKANSAS

DATE OF EXECUTION

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF BRYANT SUBDIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS, THIS DOCUMENT WAS GIVEN APPROVAL BY THE BRYANT
PLANNING COMMISSION AT A MEETING HELD 2015. ALL
OF THE DOCUMENT IS HEREBY ACCEPTED, AND THIS CERTIFICATE
EXECUTED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF SAID RULES AND REGULATIONS.

(SIGNED)
BRYANT PLANNING COMMISSION

DATE OF EXECUTION

CERTIFICATE OF OWNER

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, OWNERS OF THE REAL ESTATE, SHOWN
AND DESCRIBED HEREIN, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE
CAUSED TO BE LAID OFF, PLATTED, AND SUBDIVIDED, AND TO
HEREBY LAY OFF, PLAT, AND SUBDIVIDE SAID REAL ESTATE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAT.

DATE OF EXECUTION

OWNER/DEVELOPER: JESS & TONIA GRIFFIN

SOURCE OF TITLE: BK 2016 PG 7677

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING

HOLLAND SURVEYING

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING
#4281 LAKE NORRELL ROAD, ALEXANDER, ARKANSAS 72002
(CELL): 501-993-2893 (FAX): 5601-320—4365
(E-MAIL): holland1625@sbcglobal.net

SERVICES

FOR USE & BENEFIT OF:
TONIA GRIFFIN

REPLAT OF LOTS 4-6 OF BLOCK 6

MORDEN’S SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF BRYANT,
SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS.

DATE: 10-03-2016
SCALE: 1= 25 0 25 50
DRAWN BY: CDH e E———
CHECKED BY: CDH SCALE: 1" = 25

FILE NAME: REPLAT MORDENS

THIS DOCUMENT, NUMBER________, IS FILED FOR
RECORD ON THIS______,DAY OF
2016 AT______ AM/PM. IN PLAT OR DEED wronx au goxumz-m
BOOK PAGE
SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY
SIGNED OF BRYANT, SALINE
T COUNTY, ARKANSAS.
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City of Bryant, Arkansas
Code Enforcement, Permits and Inspections
312 Roya Lane
Bryant, Ar 72022
501-847-6031

SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

Applicants are advised to read the sign ordinance prior to completing and signing this
form. The Sign Ordinance is available at www cityofbryant.org.

Site plan showing placement of sign and any existing signs on the property. A
rendering of sign showing correct dimeasions of all signs are required with
application. Additional documentation may be required by Sign Administrator.

Date: QL7) \0 . ‘q Note: Electrical permits may be
Required, Please contact the
Permits Office at 847-6031 for
more information.

SIGN CO. OR
SIGN QWN , PROPERTY OWNER

Nmeﬁmmww _ Nmeﬂhma.nj_hle_&mﬂg_
.-\ddress“éli'!!j “”%SIMQ 30 Addm‘wmw
City, stare, zip WY KK, AR, 1209 City, State, Zip F)E&(ml,ﬁﬂ 95

phone_ D\ . Do A .LOPOD Phone
Alternate Phone 60' . H qa . 69\06 Alternate Phone

GENERAL DET ‘ SIGX TYPE
Name of Business i Pole Monument
Address/Location of sign m_mmm ‘ﬁkyﬂm Wall

\ 1 ___ Other (type) -
Sign dimensions (height, length, width)r\ h X \D W\ Total sq. . 710 Sy . .
Zoning Classification Aggregate Surface Area (total all signs) B

Height of sign from lot surface: Bowom _ Top

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

| M[Hﬂiﬂ‘_’(] . do hereby cerufy that all information contained within this application s true and
correct [ fuly understand that the erms of'the Sign Ordinance supersede the Sign Administrator’s approval and that all signs must
fully comply with all wrms of the S$ign Ordinance regardless of'approval [ turther certity that the proposed sign 18 authorized by the
owner of the property and that | am authorized by the property owner to make this application | understand that no sign may be
placed n any public right of way | understand that | must comply with all Butlding and Electrical Codes and that it is my

responsibility o obtan all necessar: permits

%rem%}e 020 03.10.17

\pplicant 5 ¢ Date Sign Administrator(or Designee, Approval  Date




ABUNDANT LIFE
Assembly of God

and
- _,;__DISPQSE

Double Sided

Overall 7’ x 10’

LED Pole Sign

2’ x 10’ Topper
with I.D. Graphics

5 x 10’ Cabinet
with 16mm LED

s _—— ——

SIGN COMPANY

le Mok

CUSTOMER:

LOCATION:

SALESPERSON:

PROJECT NAME:

REVISION / DATE:

DESIGNER:
AC Campany
Aﬂ Iﬁﬂqmeu\‘sznmul LLC.

Al Righls Reserved, This desge s the
propaty of ACE Sign Campany and
aro the tesult of onginel work of its
smployess, They ais submilled lo
your compnnzufol' the purpose of
o ) purchass from ACE

Swgn Cormpany, a projed scconing o
thiw design, Exhibytion to mmﬁmr
That urnplalwq of your company or
sy of thes dessign o Lo cromtn o d
that is similar without writlen approval
from ACE S ny Is & volalion
ol copynghl, In Ihe evaeni thel such
violabion oceurs, ACE Bign Company
shall be paed lor the full amount of any
using a similar design, Tha
colors and dimensione Ata
mlmh and may vary from he
product,

ARTWORK NOT TO SCALE, Al
ar and

not d for |
Silw Survey miy be required bafore
pratuction.

Custamer must Sign and Oate for
artwork approval 1o confien they are
ready for production, Plesse double
check colors, sires, thmmi.
description, and spalling errors
batore signing. Aftef paymants and
wigned approval, tnm Artwork i now
owrind by Eukiomar,

CUSTOMER APFROVAL & DATE

COLOR SPECIFICS

H




b Ny i \Q{)\(ﬁlunw*rﬁ'

City of Bryant, Arkansas
Code Enforcement, Permits and Inspections
312 Roya Lane
Bryant, Ar 72022
501-847-6031

SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

Applicants are advised to read the sign ordinance prior to completing and signing this
form. The Sign Ordinance is available at www.cityolbryant.org.

Site plan showing placement of sign and any existing signs on the property. A
rendering of sign showing correct dimensions of all signs are required with
application. Additional documentation may be required by Sign Administrator.

Date: (S )\(l_ \l’l - Note: Electrical permits may be

Required, Please contact the
Permits Office at 847-6031 for
more information.

SIGN CO. OR

N QOO QUpnd  ameCho0C0IE, Rt 19
address \WWAD \WIORAYL 20+ agaressO0 ] PO H QA

City, State, Zip_\‘m \L_@l}_.jﬂj}ﬂﬂ City, State, Zip ?’JQ“NTY' e rl}{)ﬁ} B
Phone ﬁb\ V)LQMM R Phone

Attemate PhoneT(\ MR JALA Alternate Phone

CENRAL PE TS N L F 9 TN e
Address/Location of slgnm(\ Q&Wh Q\A ?)Q\&ﬁm M (]90?9' X Wall

Other (1y
Sign dimensions (height, length, width) H X % ) Total sq. ft. .93’1 f—r
Zoning Classification Aggregate Surface Area (total all signs)
Height of sign from lot surface: Bottom ) Top

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING
al\S}/Y\LPM S]IJIH , dv hereby certity that all information contained within this application is truc and

correct [ ly understind that the lerms o thr. gn Ordinance supersede the Sign Administrator's approval and that sll signs must
fully comply with al} terms of the Sign Ordinance regardless of approval. | further centify that the proposed sign 1s authorized by the
owner of the property and that | am authorized by the property owner to make this applicotion. I understand that no sign may be
placed in any public right of way { understand that | must comply with all Bulding and Elcctrical Codes and that it 1s my

rgsponsibility to obtmir all necessary pemuts
k/@uw E‘LL; S 03y

Applicant's Signifure Dale Sign Admumistrator(or Designee) Approval Date
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507 Prickett Rd

EXISYING
)

4’ x 8 ACM Panel

EXISTING 3

kO

4’ x 8 ACM Panels
DOUBLE SIDED

'y

Hre. |

vif e Vs
\.' L \..f

b 0 n ] - B‘UI l‘

The Warking Pwsart Bast Friand

LOCATION:

SALESPERSON:

PROJECT NAME:

REVISION / DATE:

DESIGNER:

1 G0 nny

& Ace Signe of Arkansas, LLC,
All Rights Reserved. This desgn s Ihe
propeny of ACE Sign Company and
are the resull of onginal work of s
amployess, They ate submitted 1o
your compunr fer the purpose ol
ﬁmra!wn o purchase from ACE
n Company, @ project accarding o
this desgn, Emmrm 10 anyone c:gm
that emph ot your ¥ of
of thes :ngn O 10 Croalo B
HEI 18 mmilar withou! woiten apptoval
vig ACE Sin Company is a viollion
°E)pw-gnl, In the event thal such
0 wion occuis, ACE Segin Company
PIRN be pmd for the full amount of any
COJocl using a similer design, Tha
BPfary 8nd dimensions are
BChroximate and may vary from tha

wed,

mBTWORK NOT TO SCALE. All

notasus Arg app male and

Sit miended for production pufg:ul.

prep Survay may ba required before
duchon,

E:"nlnrum must Sign and Datn for
redron spproval to confirm they are
ch J¥ for production, Please double
d ach colors, sizes, placement,

®gcription. and spelling arrors
before signing. Afler paymenis and
Nlined approval, the artwork o now
O rned Dy thee Erisdormiad.

CUSTOMER APPROVAL & DATE
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City of Bryant, Arkansas
Code Enforcement, Permits and Inspections
312 Roya Lane
Bryant, Ar 72022
501-847-6031

SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

Applicants are advised to read the sign ordinance prior to completing and signing this
form. The Sign Ordinance is available at www.cityofbryant.org.

Site plan showing placement of sign and any existing signs on the property. A
rendering of sign showing correct dimensions of all signs are required with
application. Additional documentation may be required by Sign Administrator.

Date: o_li m \q___ o Note: Electrical permits may be

Required, Please contact the
Permits Office at 847-603 1 for
more information.

SIGN CO. OR

e ™1 S (onguny Name (TN A0 ReSL0RH (7
adaress NAAN \NERCIOGCYD address O7] PRIKUT R,

City, State, ZipUW\Q W(./K AL r]?m City, State, Zip%ﬂ_\ﬂﬂﬁ HY\%UJ?}L
Phenel?ﬂ) l ! pju_()w)_ [Phane

Altemate Phoneg_'o \_‘ﬁ(l} 6}_{1’5 c Alternate Phone

S:::eE;?;IJsngW MYLN_QM,T Kﬁ \Z@_ SIGNP'c';IYePE X Monument
Address/Location of sigm v‘[ \M_Rﬂ w\shm H?‘ W Wall

Other (lype)

] = Ay
Sign dimensions (height, length, width) "\ X 3 _ Totalsq. fi. 33‘ 9G-1.
Zoning Classification Aggregate Surface Area (total all signs)

Height of sign from lot surface: Bottom Top

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

l\}.ﬁuw\}i EUK/“LF(? S:M'ﬂ [W}{ﬁﬂﬁs . do hereby certify that ull information contained within this application is truc and

correct | fufly understhnd that the erms 0f the'Sign Ordinance supersede the Sign Administrator's approval and that all signs must
fully comply with all terms of the Sign Ordinance regardless of approval. | further certifly that the proposcd sign 15 authorized by the
owner of the property and that | am authorized by the property owncer 1o make this application | understand that no sign may be
placed in any public right of way | understand that | must comply with ull Bulding and Electrical Codes and that it is my
responsibility to obtain all necessary permits

DNt Q{ZMEN 031117 -

I’hlicmt'; Sighature Date Sign Administrator(or Designee) Approval
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507 Prickett Rd

EXISTING
4

4’ x 8 ACM Panel

4’ x 8 ACM Panels
DOUBLE IDED

_"“

Hrr.
\\” L] \l ll'/

ClﬂdmreNetwodc

The Warkrng Parent'c Bast Friand
¥ ‘ w.

’

CUSTOMER:

LOCATION:

SALESPERSON:

PROJECT NAME:

REVISION / DATE:

DESIGNER:

1 E

& Ace Slmi of Arkansag, LL,C
Al Rights Resa 1’?"9 ﬂwn s the
proparty of ACE 5171 and
aro the resull of ouqmal work of ils
. Thay are sub gt
,our campm for the purposo ol
congideration jo purchasae from M: F

Sign Company, @ project accondin
e deagn, &mm m anyone o
that P your compaity of

of the u‘lomlw
1 i similar without wiitten approval
Sy Company is & violabon
ynght, In the t\g&ll !(r;m such
on oCours, n Company
p'ﬁlmmi&r tha full amount of any
rc1 using a similar design, The
UPlors and dimenmions are
Won-mmu and may vary from the
unl produd,

mBTWORK NOT TO SCALE. All

nolllll.n‘omznll ato approximalo and

Sit Intended for production purposes,

W Sutvey may be roqulrnd flara
duetion,

Eﬂ atomne must Sign and Data for
,,,M pproval Lo confirm they ate
dy for production, Please double
ock colors, slzes, piacemant,
?erlpﬂun and lpl ling arrors
ning. Alier psymanis and
Slined lpnmvll the artwark is now
OWnmd by Ihe customer,

CUSTOMER APPROVAL & DATE




City of Bryant, Arkansas
Code Enforcement, Permits and Inspections
312 Roya Lane
Bryant, Ar 72022
501-847-6031

SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

Applicants are advised (o read the sign ordinance prior to completing and signing this
form. The Sign Ordinance is available at wwv.eityofbryantorg,

Site plan showing placement of sign and any existing signs on the property. A
rendering of sign showing correct dimensions of all signs are required with
application. Additional documentation may be required by Sign Administrator.

Date:jz'z 7 / / 7 Note: Electrical permits may be

Required, Please contact the
Permits Office at 847-6031 for
more information,

SIGN CO. OR

zﬁt%ﬁﬁjcg I Pl /:’7//21/ @3:% /Q“Bfozmﬁf T
Address 37 T M‘{T/)M&M Address 20 70 cppp ey DLAC, Avie

City, State, /4 An ' TzeZ2. City, State, Zip  “ '&,(4 antT Teprz —
“~— (
Phone_ 5 DL L LD (657 9 Pone S o | Plo $E27
Alternatc Phone N Alternate Phone
E
Neme of Busmess - S A e, TNt - X Monumen

Address/Location of sign _ éA’v\me/ . __ Wall

Other (type)

Sign dimensions (height, length, width) /ZO /0 ) Total sq, ﬂ‘gr -
Zoning Classification _ C - Aggregate Surface Area (lnerajo;j ngﬁg}‘jﬁq‘é{;‘?$§:‘

¢
Height of sign from lot surface: Bottom /00 ‘ lop

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIZENING
Q&W + 9o hereby certify that all information contained within this epplication is true and
A Tully u mnd that thefierms of the Sign Ordinance supersede the Sign Administeator's spproval and that sll signs must

fully comply with alt terms of the Sign Ordinance regardiess of spproval I further certify that the proposed sign is authorized by the
owner of the property and that | am authorized by the property owner o make this application. 1 understand that no sign may be
aced iy any public i {way. | understand that | must co Iy with all Bulding and Electrical Codes and that it is my

i nll Becessary permits.

e 72::)_;;_;

Dinte Sign

ign Adminisirator(or Designee) Approval Date
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION. (TRACT H)

THAT PORTION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NWI/4, SECTION 22, T-1-5, R-14-W, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS,

DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHANEST CORNER OF SAID ElI/2 OF NWI/4, THENCE NORTH OO°19'42"

EAST, A DISTANCE OF 3I1.79 FEET; THENCE NORTH 57°06'32" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 526.07 FEET; THENCE

NORTH T7°53'28" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 45.1& FEET; THENCE NORTH 32°53'2|" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 104.44

FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 340.00 FEET AND A

CENTRAL ANGLE OF 33°14'06" AND BEING SUBTENDED BY A CHORD WHICH BEARS NORTH 16°16'27" WEST 194.47

FEET; THENCE NORTHWNESTERLY AND NORTHERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, A DISTANCE OF 197.22 FEET; THENCE

NORTH O0°20'36" EAST TANGENT TO SAID CURVE, A DISTANCE OF 304.8| FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE NORTH 00°20'34" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 33753 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 8£9°39'03" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 200.00

FEET; THENCE SOUTH OO°20'36" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 208.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 57°29'58" WEST, A DISTANCE OF
238.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1.253 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.
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CITY OF BRYANT — BRYANT, ARKANSAS
210 S.W. Third Street, Bryant, Arkansas
Phone: (501) 847-5559 (Ext 212) or FAX: (501) 847-5332

Privilege Fee Information
TEMPORARY BUSINESS LICENSE PERMIT

(WHENFILLINGINTHEBLANKSPLBASEPRINTOR TYPE IN INK)

A $1000.00 Surety Bond made payable to the city of Bryant is required for all applicants
and must be received in thiis office and approved before any license will be issued.

Date: osja\} )1

Business Name: 'ﬁPQ ponpl U\\Dr‘("ﬂmw U/C/
Location of Business: ¢ A2 Howv S N Y

Mailing Address: 2010 Jone, mmeadavo DR

City: _ &< Yo State: _ A 12 Zip Code: ‘292002

Business Telephone: _ 0% -] 27412494 Celiphone: dp23- 1323139 %

T i lied for: &\ Period license is desired: (30 days
ype of License applied for mﬂﬂo {f) erio lcensel.f;, 5

Type of Business (Setvices offered or product sold): SL‘V}L\[‘LA J:S.L 4 ﬁ o%& <, e

e
Applicants Name: L—ﬁ,‘lr( \S O CL 'Qf&m'\\l(' o\
Applicants Home Address: 2 Q hong meadow De
City: _\2o0Cy e State: f—\-rg Zip Code: 2
Applicents Hothe Telephone: Fc %-7 33 ~|1395 Celiphone: 403-73 %-134S

Name(s) of each employee/peddler/vendor/salesmen: ,LM’-’ I BAa H’ comi Uw—
N Wl on

Address of business or premises to be used in Bryamt: (2] Pu Y 5 N
1. 2

Last two cities worked in:

I hereby certify the above to be true and correct and state that I am operating a business in
accordance with the city zoning regulations and/or any other city, stats, or federal laws which
may be applicable. I understand that if 1 am found to be in violation of any of the city zoning
regulations and/or any other city laws, I may be subject to fines as outlined in any applicable

City of Bryant Ordinhance.

A b At

Signature of Applicant

Bond Received and Approved
Signature of Designated City Official

Page 10 of 11



Temporary Business Application
City of Bryant

Date 319*”9‘017

v

Name of Business # %t N\ g)ltﬁ)Df‘ @’3&(7\% LLC
F1-53Y $081

Federal Tax Employer Identification Number

Arkansas State Sales Tax Number,
Y —
rpeotbusiness O laved Tece , (olfee Trg

Location of proposed Temporary Business (L A2 [Fw J 5 N B¢ L.{;w_»{; e

Owner Mailing Address __ |10 me} meadow Dr %ﬁ,ffmz(’ P2 032
Contact Person /-\GJWI TR f’} am, l/‘fo N\

Daytime Phone No. __ 03-733 -124C - 50612352660 vek
Evening Phone No. __ 1031 251545 = 50| 204 -84 Al fuslrels

Please check the category you are applying for. Permits cannot exceed the following time
limits:

I oF- Vs 11177 | L P PP IR D 30 Days
___ Fireworks stands or teNtS........coiceereciisnrinisnicarcnacesans 30 Days
Christmas tree stands, tents or lots ........cceoevvinviiiinins 60 Days
General commercial sales stands, tents or lots.............. 90 Days
:Z Concession/Refreshment stands/Food Service .............. 180 Days

Beginning Date Requested 4 ,/3 !/ 0|l Ending Date Requested, q/ 30!1@&

I understand violation of Temporary Business Ordinance 2007-43 is a misdemeanor punishable
by a fine of up to $500.00 per occurrence of violation. Each day’s occurrence is a separate
violation. No temporary business may operate for more than 180 days during any consecutive

12-month period. ;
= . | \
Owners Signature (‘?[CJ’\W (LW




Request for Temporary Business License Permit March 21, 2017

To Whom it may concern:

|, Latriscia Hamilton, will be serving Shaved Ice out of my
concession trailer. We will have approximately 40-50 flavors and
several toppings to include but not limited to: Cream, Caramel,
Chocolate, Marshmallow, Honey and various candies. There will be
also be Stuffed Snowballs and Dill Pickle Chills. Coffee, tea and

hot chocolate, some of which will be made into shaved ice syrups. |
am requesting the 180 day permit . | sincerely appreciate your

consideration and approval. Thank you.

Regards, [ . . ,
Latriscia Hamilton _ ‘i-/ q ol ce / ﬂ[-- J ;‘m . 4< ~—
3110 Longmeadow Dr

Bryant Ar, 72022

#SimplyDreamy LLC



Arkansas Department of Health
. 4815 West Markham Street e Little Rock, Arkansas 72205-3867 @ Telephone (501) 661-2000

<.

, Nathaniel Smith, MD, MPH, Director and State Health Officer

March 7, 2017

Ms. Latriscia Hamilton
3110 Longmeadow Dr.

Bryant, AR 72022

RE: Project #98867
#simplydreamy
Mobile unit
Bryant, AR

Dear Madam:

The plans for the above referenced project have been reviewed by the Environmental Health Branch- Food
Service Section of the Arkansas Department of Health and are approved on a provisional basis. The following
items were not shown or were not in compliance with the Arkansas State Board of Health Rules &
Regulations pertaining to Retail Food Establishments:

Hot and cold water, under pressure, shall be provided to all sinks as specified in 5-103.11.

Service windows (walk-up and drive-through) shall be designed to prevent the entrance of insects and
other vermin as specified in 6-202.1S5.

Materials that are used in the construction of utensils and food contact surfaces of equipment may not
allow the migration of deleterious substances or impart colors, odors, or tastes to food and under normal
use conditions shall be: safe, durable, corrosion-resistant, non-absorbent, smooth and easily cleanable,
and resistant to pitting, chipping, scoring, distortion and decomposition. [Section 4-101.11]

Except as specified in 6-202.11(B) of the Food Code, light bulbs shall be shiclded, coated or otherwise
shatter-resistant in areas where there is exposed food; clean equipment, utensils and linens; or
unwrapped single-service and single-use articles as specified in 6-202.11,

Drainboards, utensil racks, or tables large enough to accommodate all soiled and cleaned items that may
accumulate during hours of operation shall be provided for necessary utensil holding before cleaning
and after sanitizing as specified in 4-301.13.

Mobile Food Units shall operate in accordance with Section 5-3, 5-402.14 and 5-402.12 of the Food
Code. '

The County Environmental Health Specialist must approve the servicing area for the mobile area for the
mobile food unit in accordance with 5-402.13.

A permanently installed wastewater retention tank with a capacity of at least 15% greater than the
capacity of the water supply tank shall be provided as specified in 5-401.11.

Warewashing sink compartments shall be large enough to accommodate immersion of the largest
equipment and utensils as specified in 4-301.12 (B).

Splash guards or other approved methods shall be used to protect sinks from cross-contamination as
specified in 4-903.11,



The use of Approved Cooling Methods (3-501.15) may be required in order to meet the Cooling
Requirements and thresholds specified in 3-501.14 and 3-501.16.

This plan is approved on a provisional basis. The above-mentioned items must be in compliance at the time of
the pre-operational inspection or permission to operate will not be granted. The original plans have been
forwarded to the Saline County Environmental Health Specialist at (501) 303-5650. A pre-operational
inspection must be made prior to beginning operations. Please contact the Environmental Health
Specialist to arrange for inspection.

This approval is based on the plans submitted to this office and is void one year from the date of this letter.
Significant deviations from the approved plan could void the approval. While cvery effort is made to
ensure these plans and specifications meet the current Retail Food Regulations, the final approval for this
project rests on the local Environmental Health Specialist during the pre-opening inspection.

This plan review does not constitute review or approval by any other section or office of the Arkansas
Department of Health.

Sincerely,

e

Stephen Hedges, R.S. Environmental Health Specialist
Food Services Section-Plan Review

Environmental Health Branch

4815 West Markham, Slot 46

Little Rock, AR 72205

(501) 661-2171

cc: Saline County Environmental Health Specialist



March 7, 2017

To Whom it may concern:

I, Rick Jones consent to allow Latriscia Hamilton to use the
below mentioned property, for the purpose of holding and
operating her concession trailer:

6221 Hwy 5 North

Bryant, AR 72022

Mrs. Hamilton is at the liberty to use this property as long as our
lease agreement is upheld.

Regards,

Rick Jones
Northside Center
6221 Hwy S North
Bryant AR 72022
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APPLICATION FOR LICENSE, PERMIT, OR MISCELLANEOUS BOND - Arkansas
STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

XINew [ Renew, Rewrite, Change from Bond Number:

] Sole Proprietor (] Partnership [] Corporation Limited Liability Company [[] Joint Venture  [] Other
1. Name exactly as it is to appear on the bond as Principal: SIMPLY DREAMY LLC

Address: 3110 LONGMEADOW DR BRYANT

Number and Street City or Township
SALINE Arkansas 72022
County State/Province ZIP/Postal Code

Telephone number: (903) 733-1395 []H []B [X|C Married: [X] Yes [ONo  Spouse's Name: HENRY HAMILTON

2. Amount of bond: $1,000.00 Effective date: March 21, 2017

3. To whom payable (Obligee): CITY OF BRYANT

Obligee Name and Mailing Address
Obligee Name and Mailing Address (IF OBLIGEE REQUIRES ITS OWN BOND FORM, PLEASE PROVIDE)

4. Type of surety bond required: LICENSE BOND

(e.g., sales tax, utility, plumber's, etc.)

5. Is applicant applying for a utility/deposit bond? [dYes XINo Ifyes, please provide the following:
a. Service location:
b. Date of hook-up:
6. Is applicant applying for a lost/defective title or mileage tax bond? [JYes No If yes, please provide the following:

Year Make Model Vehicle Identification Number Body Style
7. Description of business: SNOW CONE STAND
a. Number of years in this business:  Forself: 1 For others: Date this business started: February 7, 2017

b. If you have been in this business for seif over one year, why is bond being required?

8. Has owner(s) ever filed bankruptcy personally or as an owner of a business? (dYes X No

If yes, give details:

9. Is applicant a current State Farm customer? X Yes []No If yes, attach policy numbers list.
a. Does applicant carry commercial liability insurance? X Yes [JNo If yes, list name of carrier:
STATE FARM
10. Does applicant have any active surety bonds with State Farm? [Jyes [XNo If yes, list bond numbers:

a. Does applicant have surety bonds furnished by another company? [ Yes B No
If yes, what is the reason for submitting this application to State Farm?

For financial guarantee bonds over $5,000, or code compliance Agents Code Stamp
bonds over $25,000 please submit an accountant prepared balance
sheet, or complete the State Farm Financial Statement (105896).
Agent issued bond
(if yes, submit copy of bond) D Yes D No

1001482 Page 1 of 2 105392.15 04-03-2014
For internal use only. This form and all information contained herein constitute confidential information, which may not be disclosed without appropriate State Farm® authorization.



LICENSE, PERMIT, OR MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

In consideration of the execution by the State Farm Fire and Casualty Company (“the Surety") of: the bond applied for, and any other
bond or bonds the applicant may request, including modifications, increases, renewals and continuation of said bond or bonds
{hereinafter, “bond(s) and changes®), the undersigned applicant and indemnitors , if any, jointly and severally agree:

A. The undersigned have a material and beneficial interest in the affairs of the applicant.
B. The statements made in this application, including any financial statement(s), are true.

C. Premiums for all “bond(s) and changes” shall be paid to the Surety when due untit the Surety is released from its obligations
thereunder.

D. Torepay to the Surety any loss, cost or expense of any nature including actual attorney fees, incurred byitasa
consequence of it having become Surety for the applicant or by reason of the Surety enforcing this agreement.

E. The Surety may obtain, and anyone is authorized to furnish to the Surety, information concerning my character, ability,
habits, past or present employment and credit history.

F.  Under no circumstances shall any "bond(s) and changes" be sold, transferred or assigned.
G. Not to be released from any of these agreements without prior written notice to and consent to such release by the Surety.

The undersigned acknowledge they have read this indemnity agreement, including A through G, and agree to be bound by it.

Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly presents
false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison.

Dated this 21 day of MARCH ,(Year) 2017

PERSONAL INDEMNITORS (Personal Indemnitors are all owners, and those attached to the owners through a legally binding
relationship).

In consideration of the execution by the Surety of the suretyship herein applied for, the undersigned, jointly and severally, join in the
foregoing indemnity agreement.

Name: LATRISCIA HAMILTON Signature: .%Jf'r’u- 4 Cfff’uq('_th b;»(u_Lf-'(‘— Soc. Sec. Number:  465-06-7882
Address: 3110 LONGMEADOW DR BRYANT, AR 72022

A p ' /i—'. )
Name: HENRY HAMILTON Signature: W’Z’u’- f,;‘(‘;{/{’: {___—Sec-Séc. Number:  432-21-9580
Address: 3110 LONGMEADOW DR BRYANT, AR 72022 ~

Name: Signature: Soc. Sec. Number:

Address:

Name: Signature: Soc. Sec. Number:

Address:

1001482 Page 2 of 2 105392.15 04-03-2014

For intermal use only. This form and all information contained herein constitute confidential information, which may not be disclosed without appropriate State Farm® authorization.
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Concession
Stand/Trailer

There is a Crawfish stand in this area that you have already approved. We will be sharing the speace between us to

accomodate our customers. He is aware and agreeable to my being there. There is ample parking in this location as
well. The two white lines between the trailer and the parking are to designate the service window and seating area.



City of Bryant, Arkansas
Code Enforcement, Permits and Inspections
312 Roya Lane
Bryant, Ar 72022
501-943-0943

SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

Applicants are advised to read the sign ordinance prior to completing and signing this
form. The Sign Ordinance is available at www.cilyo[bryant.com

Site plan showing placement of sign and any existing signs on the property. A
rendering of sign showing correct dimensions of all signs are required with
application. Additional documentation may be required by Sign Administrator.

Date: d’)é’r ch 2], 20/7 Note: Electrical permits may be
: .Required, Please contact the
Permits Office at 501-943-0943 for
*more information.

SIGN CO. OR .
SIGN OWNER _. PROPERTY OWNER — SML
Name SAve THE '5* (‘—"/ Name
Address SZ 0 8 South~ SHABC (zc[ Address
City, State, Zip 6 [ ¢ttt / AR 7202 City, State, Zip
Phone_g'_]z[ ) 70~ g Phone
Alternate Phone Alternate Phone L
GENERAL DETAILS . SIGN TYPE
Name of Business 1\ Gorn } Bk)a ClA i Pole X Monument
7K

Address/Location of sign ! Ho _,/4, H ﬂ&l ﬂ(‘&"}hﬁ” Wall

“ @n 5 If ___ Other (type)
Sign dimensions (height, length, width) IH J (é 3; 22 Total sq. ft.
Zoning Classification O_, Aggregate Surface Area (total all signs)
Height of sign from lot surface: Bottom [ o "’l/ Top / @g
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING
L f:h r s Tf b4 R_‘_/ , do hereby certify that all information contained within this application is true and

correct [ fully understand thit the terms of the Sign Ordinance supersede the Sign Administrator’s approval and that all signs must
fully comply with all terms of the Sign Ordinance regardless of approval. I further certify that the proposed sign is authorized by the
owner of the property and that ] am authorized by the property owner to make this application. [ understand that no sign may be
placed in any public right of way. I understand that I must comply with all Building and Electrical Codes and that it is my

responsibility to obtain all neces permits.
7 / = 2

Applfeant’s Sigffature——— Dale Sign Administrator(or Designee) Approval Date
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